
 
 
From: Steve Pearson <spearson@vfsmi.com>  
Sent: Friday, August 12, 2022 1:57 PM 
To: Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov> 
Cc: Robidoux, Evan <Evan.Robidoux@ct.gov>; CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; Mark 
Schettler <mschettler@vfsmi.com>; Walter Bonola <walter.bonola@doosan.com>; 
Stanley.nolan@uconn.edu 
Subject: FW: Council Decision Letter for EM-VFS-078-220321e (44 Weaver Road, Mansfield) 
 
EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any 
attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe. 

Hi Siting Council, we have the Eversource PTO, and the new fuel cell is now 
producing 460 kW.   Please let me know if you are good to go.    Thanks a 
lot,   Steve 
 
STEVE PEARSON 
Green Energy Customer Financing Executive 
248-657-4600 ext. 105 
spearson@vfsmi.com 
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